This letter is to share a few changes that will begin January 1, 2022.

First, we have not changed our fees for over 2 years and this year we are making a few adjustments (ha!). Please see the attached fee schedule for a full list of our insurance and time-of-service rates.

An extremity is <u>anything other than your spine</u>, which includes:

We would like to point out one service in particular: Extremity Adjustment \$5.00

Jaw	Elbow	Knee	
Cranial	Wrist	Ankle	
Shoulder	Hand	Foot	

These adjustments take extra time and expertise to know exactly where and how to adjust these areas. Beginning January 1, if you receive an adjustment for any region listed above, an extremity adjustment fee will be charged.

Second, as most of you are aware Dr. Brown is maintaining her part-time schedule. She is currently fully booked into February-March 2022 and booking out to May 2022. She also has a long waiting list. Because of this, it is very important that you let us know if you are unable to make an appointment scheduled with Dr. Brown.

Those that miss their appointment with Dr. Brown (no-call-no-show) will not be able to schedule with Dr. Brown in the future. Please let us know as soon as possible if you are unable to make your scheduled appointment so we may call someone else who is waiting to be seen.

We appreciate your help with this and are very thankful for your understanding!

Last, our massage department has added a new technique to our massage menu!

<u>Graston massage</u> is a form of therapy that uses specialized tools with therapeutic massage to break up scar tissue and muscle restrictions. 30 min – 90min

For a full list of massage services, please see our Massage Menu at the front desk.

Excel Family Chiropractic is very grateful for all of our patients this past year. We strive to provide excellent care for every one of your visits. As always, please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions, concerns or feedback.

In Health,

Laura Hachmeister, Office Manager

INSURANCE FEES	TIME OF SERVICE FEES	
Chiropractic Exams \$105.00 - \$195.00	New Patient Exam \$65.00	
99202, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99212, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99417	Re-Exam \$35.00	
Spinal Manipulation/Adjustment \$60.00 - \$80.00	Adjustment Fees:	
98940, 98941, 98942, 98943	\$45.00 Adult (18 and older)	
	\$35.00 Children (4 - 17 yrs)	
	\$25.00 Infant (0 - 3 yr)	
	\$5.00 Extremity Adjustment (additional)	
	\$60.00 Emergency After Hours (any age)	
Chiropractic X-rays \$120.00 - \$240.00	X-rays \$100.00 - \$300.00	
2 Views \$120	2 Views \$100.00	
4 Views \$240.00	4 Views \$200.00	
	6 views \$300.00	
THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES	THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES	
Cervical Traction \$20.00	Cervical Traction \$5.00	
Exercises \$35.00 - \$50.00	Exercises \$10.00	
	Intersegmental Traction Table \$5.00	
	KinesioTaping \$20.00	
~ Massage Services (Time of Service Only) ~		
Excel Signature Massage - 15min, 30min, 60min, 90min - \$25, \$45, \$85, \$125		
Cupping Massage – 30min, 60min, 90min - \$60, \$100, \$140		
Graston Massage - 30min, 60min, 90min - \$60, \$100, \$140		
Tatal Dalawatian Managera (Onin \$100		

Total Relaxation Massage – 60min - \$100

Aromatherapy Massage – 30min, 60min, 90min - \$55, \$95, \$135

Vibrational Sound Therapy- 15min, 30min, 60min, 90min - \$25, \$45, \$85, \$125

Reiki - 15min, 30min, 60min, 90min - \$25, \$45, \$85, \$125

Massage Missed Appt Fee = FULL PRICE OF MASSAGE

Gift Certificates Available!